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Graduation 
Year 

Total 
Enrollment 

(to begin cohort) 

 
ASMR only 

# of Graduates 
(150% of time) 

 
 

ASMR only 

Program  
Completion 

Rate 
PCR 

ASMR only 

ARRT  
First Time Pass 

(w/in 6mo) 
 

ASMR only 

ARRT First Time 
Pass (w/in 6mo) 

 
 

ALL LLU* 

12 Mo.  
Job Placement Rate+ 

JPR 
 

ASMR only 
(survey results) 

2015 
 

37 35 94.5% 31 = 89% 33/46 = 72% 
 

32/35 
91% 

2016 
 

34 32 94.1% 27 = 87% 36/42 = 86% 
 

30/32 
93% 

2017 
 

32 30 93.7%   28=93.3% 31/37=86% 
 

19/20  
95% 

2018 
 

33  32 96.9%    27=84.3% 29/35=83% 20/21 
95% 

2019 
 

35 33 94.3% 30=93.8% N/A** 22/22 
100% 

 
5 Year 
Ave. 

 
34.2 

(n=171) 

 
32.4 

(n=162)  

 
94.7% 

(162/171) 

 
88.3% 

(143/162) 

 
83.6% 

(159/190) 

 
94.6% 

(123/130) 
 

Benchmark n/a n/a 85% 75% 75% 
 

85% 

* All LLU includes the ASMR on-campus program and the teach out of RTAP Certificate program in the total applications to ARRT to sit 

for the radiography registry exam. ** The RTAP program is closed and we have have now seen the three year ARRT window pass from 

those graduates before 2017. The ARRT will stop accepting advanced placement as a pathway perminently on December 30, 2021. 

+ The JRCERT has defined “not actively seeking employment” as: 1) Graduate fails to communicate with program officials regarding 
employment status after multiple attempts OR 2) Graduate is unwilling to seek employment that requires relocation, OR 
4) Graduate is on active military duty, OR 5) Graduate is continuing education. Standard Five -Objective 5.2  

 


